
2023 Masters
Track State Championships

Date: 17th, 18th & 19th March 2023 Dunc Gray Velodrome, Sydney

Chief Commissaire: Simon Forrest Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, March 18 2023 3:29:55pm
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Event 69: MMOPEN Team Pursuit | Qualifier
12 Laps - Result

1. Randwick CC 3:18.841
41 Chris LING (Randwick CC) MMAS5
31 Ben NEPPL (Newcastle Hunter CC) MMAS4
9 Johnathan MILLINGTON (Newcastle Hunter CC) MMAS2

12 Dwain HESP (Randwick CC) MMAS2
Half Lap

Lap 1 22.848 22.848 (1)
Lap 2 15.245 38.093 (1)
Lap 3 15.439 53.533 (1)
Lap 4 15.899 1:09.432 (1)
Lap 5 16.184 1:25.617 (1)
Lap 6 16.444 1:42.061 (1)
Lap 7 16.680 1:58.742 (1)
Lap 8 16.601 2:15.344 (1)
Lap 9 16.717 2:32.061 (1)

Lap 10 15.729 2:47.791 (1)
Lap 11 15.322 3:03.114 (1)
Lap 12 15.727 3:18.841 (1)

2. Bankstown Sports CC 3:37.903 +19.062
99 Tony PEAK (Bankstown Sports CC) MMAS4

100 Andrew ROWBOTTOM (Bankstown Sports CC) MMAS4
58 Gerard MCDERMOTT (Bankstown Sports CC) MMAS6

101 Aaron ROMAN (Bankstown Sports CC) MMAS2
102 Carlos PINHO (Bankstown Sports CC) MMAS4

Half Lap
Lap 1 24.048 24.048 (2)
Lap 2 17.190 41.238 (2)
Lap 3 17.330 58.568 (2)
Lap 4 17.471 1:16.040 (2)
Lap 5 17.762 1:33.803 (2)
Lap 6 17.814 1:51.617 (2)
Lap 7 17.669 2:09.287 (2)
Lap 8 17.524 2:26.811 (2)
Lap 9 18.216 2:45.027 (2)

Lap 10 18.092 3:03.120 (2)
Lap 11 17.287 3:20.408 (2)
Lap 12 17.495 3:37.903 (2)

3. Central Coast CC 3:59.889 +41.048
18 Nick TYNAN (Central Coast CC) MMAS3
61 Glenn LLOYD (Parramatta CC) MMAS6
97 Russell GARSTANG (Central Coast Masters) MMAS4
98 Ian FRASER (Central Coast Masters) MMAS4

Half Lap
Lap 1 25.440 25.440 (3)
Lap 2 18.678 44.119 (3)
Lap 3 19.409 1:03.528 (3)
Lap 4 19.804 1:23.333 (3)
Lap 5 19.366 1:42.699 (3)
Lap 6 19.095 2:01.795 (3)
Lap 7 19.840 2:21.635 (3)
Lap 8 19.202 2:40.838 (3)
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Event 69: MMOPEN Team Pursuit | Qualifier (continued)
12 Laps - Result

Lap 9 19.615 3:00.453 (3)
Lap 10 20.201 3:20.654 (3)
Lap 11 20.018 3:40.673 (3)
Lap 12 19.216 3:59.889 (3)


